

SECTION. XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30277/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in WP No. 645/2009 of The H  
IGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

KEDAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.11.2011  
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents."

It is submitted that both the respondents are represented by Mr. Vinay Garg,  
Advocate. Counter and Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed. Service of show cause  
notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate for petitioner  
has on 14th August, 2013 filed applications for permission to file additional  
documents alongwith exemption from filing official translation (copies of the same  
are circulated herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Gar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR