

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30277/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in WP No.645/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

KEDAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

I.A.Nos.2-3 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from  
filing O.T.)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Aditi Mohan, Adv.  
Ms.Deepika S., Adv.  
Ms.Damini Hajela, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr.Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
for Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is  
adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master